Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N07000001799 FILED February 20, 2007 Sec. Of State

TAMPA BAY GLOBAL UNITED SOCCER, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: TAMPA BAY GLOBAL UNITED SOCCER, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 1609 CARTER OAKS DRIVE VALRICO, FL. 33594

The mailing address of the corporation is: 1609 CARTER OAKS DRIVE VALRICO, FL. 33594

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO PROVIDE A PROFESSIONAL TRAINING AND COMPETITIVE SOCCER ENVIRONMENT FOR THE BEST US AND CANADIAN PLAYERS WITH THE OPPORTUNITY TO PERFORM IN A "PROFESSIONALIZED" SETTING DURING THE SUMMER MONTHS WHILE MAINTAINING COLLEGE ELIGIBILITY.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: ELECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH BYLAWS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

MICHAEL J GROSS ESQ. 31 - 54TH STREET NORTH ST. PETERSBURG, FL. 33710 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N07000001799 FILED February 20, 2007 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: MICHAEL J. GROSS, ESQ.

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

RICHARD DAVILA 1609 CARTER OAKS DRIVE

VALRICO, FL 33594

Incorporator Signature: RICHARD DAVILA

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P RICHARD DAVILA 1609 CARTER OAK DRIVE VALRICO, FL. 33594

Title: D LARRY E FERROL 2341 LORENA LANE CLEARWATER, FL. 33765

Title: D SAMUEL ISAJAR 627 HOLLAND AVE. TAMPA, FL. 33617

Title: D MICHAEL J GROSS ESQ. 31 - 54TH STREET NORTH ST. PETERSBURG, FL. 33710